LOCAL 644 STEWARD LISTING as of December 2017

If no steward is listed for your office or if your office location is not listed, please contact your Agency VP, the EVP or the President for assistance.

EMPLOYING
AGENCY BUILDING NAME | ADDRESS STATE |STEWARD(S) STEWARD CONTACT STEWARD # AGENCY
WILLIAM S. 1000 Liberty Avenue
ALJ MOORHEAD Suite 1800 Nicholson, Diana
FEDERAL BLDG. |PITTSBURG PA Servicing Steward nicholson.diana@dol.gov (412) 395-6323  |OFCCP
ALJ WILLIAM S. 1000 Liberty Avenue
MOORHEAD Suite 1800 Saunders, Akhira
FEDERAL BLDG. |PITTSBURG PA Servicing Steward Saunders.Akhira@dol.gov (412) 395-4903  |OSHA
ALJ 11&_370 Merchants Walk _ _
MERCHANTS Suite 204 Cunningham, Michelle
WALK BLDG. ONE |NEWPORT NEWS VA In-Office Steward cunningham.michelle@dol.gov (757)591-5152  |ALJ
WILLIAM S. 1000 Liberty Avenue
OA MOORHEAD Room 1403 Nicholson, Diana
FEDERAL BLDG. [PITTSBURGH PA Servicing Steward nicholson.diana@dol.gov (412) 395-6323  |OFCCP
WILLIAM S. 1000 Liberty Avenue
OA MOORHEAD Room 1403 Saunders, Akhira
FEDERAL BLDG. [PITTSBURGH PA Servicing Steward Saunders.Akhira@dol.gov (412) 395-4903  |OSHA
170 S. Independence Mall
OA West
THE CURTIS Suite 825E Fasulo, AnneMarie
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Servicing Steward Fasulo.AnneMarie@dol.gov (215) 861-5217  [0JC
201 Penn Street
OA THE GATEWAY Suite 204
BLDG READING PA
OA FEDERAL
BUILDING & 228 Walnut St. Room 356
US COURT HOUSE |HARRISBURG PA
400 N. Eighth Street
OA FEDERAL OFFICE |Suite404 McDowell, John
BUILDING RICHMOND VA In-Office Steward McDowell.john@dol.gov (804) 771-2488  |OA
OA BOULEVARD 115-15 Aikens Center Ferrari, Michael
PLAZA MARTINSBURG WV In-Office Steward ferrari.michael@dol.gov (304) 260-9137  |OA



mailto:nicholson.diana@dol.gov
mailto:Saunders.Akhira@dol.gov
mailto:palmer.bernard@dol.gov
mailto:nicholson.diana@dol.gov
mailto:Saunders.Akhira@dol.gov
mailto:McDowell.john@dol.gov
mailto:ferrari.michael@dol.gov

320 W. Pike Street.

OA CLARKSBURG FED|Room 130
CTR CLARKSBURG WV
405 Capital St.
OA Suite 409 Ferrari, Michael
ATRIUM CHARLESTON WV Servicing Steward ferrari.michael@dol.gov (304) 260-9137  |OA
31 Hopkins Plaza
OA Room 403
G HFALLON FB BALTIMORE MD
40 S. Gay Street
BLS us Room B-19 Catucci, Kenneth
CUSTOMHOUSE  |BALTIMORE MD In-Office Steward catucci.kenneth@bls.gov (410) 962-4899  |BLS
WILLIAM S. 1000 Liberty Ave.
BLS MOORHEAD FED. [Room 1309 Rollant, Heather
BLDG. PITTSBURG PA In-Office Steward rollant.heather@bls.gov (412) 395-5048  |BLS
170 S. Independence Mall
BLS West
THE CURTIS Suite 610E Watt, Rose
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA In-Office Steward watt.rose@bls.gov (215) 861-5678  |BLS
201 Penn Street
BLS THE GATEWAY Suite 205
BLDG READING PA
319 Washington Ave.
BLS PENN TRAFFIC Suite 240
COBLDG JOHNSTOWN PA
STATE STREET
BLS PROFESSIONAL  |1260 East State Street
BLDG SHARON PA
200 Granby St.
BLS FEDERAL Room 731 McNamara, Brian
BUILDING NORFOLK VA Servicing Steward mcnamara.brian@dol.gov (804) 771-8666  |BLS
400 N. Eighth St.
BLS FEDERAL OFFICE ([Suite 576 McNamara, Brian
BUILDING RICHMOND VA In-Office Steward mcnamara.brian@dol.gov (804) 771-8666  |BLS
EBSA SS METRO 1335 East-West Highway Brown, Arthur
CENTER 1 SILVER SPRING MD In-Office Steward brown.arthur@dol.gov (202) 693-8707  |EBSA



mailto:ferrari.michael@dol.gov
mailto:catucci.kenneth@bls.gov
mailto:rollant.heather@bls.gov
mailto:watt.rose@bls.gov
mailto:mcnamara.brian@dol.gov
mailto:mcnamara.brian@dol.gov
mailto:brown.arthur@dol.gov

170 S. Independence Mall

EBSA THE CURTIS West, Suite 870W Lynch, Kenya
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA In-Office Steward Lynch.Kenya@dol.gov (215) 861-5319  |EBSA
170 S. Independence Mall
ETA West .
THE CURTIS Suite 825E Fasulo, AnneMarie
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Servicing Steward Fasulo.AnneMarie@dol.gov (215) 861-5217  [0JC
DOL/JOINT 150 S. Independence Mall
USE THE PUBLIC \évueifé 735
HEALTH UNIT LEDGER BLDG PHILADELPHIA PA
148 Charlottesville FO
MSHA/MNM  |PARKERSBURG  |148 Parkersburg Tpk Ratliff, Billy
TURNPIKE STAUNTON VA In-Office Steward Ratliff.Billy@dol.gov MSHA
MSHA
APROVAL &
CERTIFICATIO
N CENTER 765 Technology Drive Angel, James (Jim)
(A&CC) Building 1 TRIADELPHIA, WV 26059 |WV In-Office Steward angel.james@dol.gov (304) 547-2064  |MSHA
MSHA
APROVAL &
CERTIFICATIO
N CENTER 765 Technology Drive Burich, Susan (Michelle)
(A&CC) Building 2 TRIADELPHIA, WV 26059 |WV In-Office Steward Burich.Susan@dol.gov (304) 547-2045  |MSHA
MSHA
OFC OF 7 N. Wilkes-Barre Blvd.
ASSESSMENT |STEGMAIER Room 432 Young, Walter R. (Bud) (724) 627-5558
S BUILDING WILKES-BARRE PA Servicing Steward young.walter@dol.gov Ext. 234 MSHA
245 Butler Road
MSHA/COAL |HILLCREST Suite 7 Young, Walter R. (Bud) (724) 627-5558
BUILDING KITTANNING PA Servicing Steward young.walter@dol.gov Ext. 234 MSHA
7 N. Wilkes-Barre Blvd.
MS;:Q_II_CQAL STEGMAIER Room 034
BUILDING WILKES-BARRE PA
PALADIN 631 Excel Drive
MS;:Q_II_C;AL PROFSSIONAL Suite 100
CENTER MT. PLEASANT PA



mailto:Lynch.Kenya@dol.gov
mailto:Ratliff.Billy@dol.gov
mailto:angel.james@dol.gov
mailto:Burich.Susan@dol.gov
mailto:young.walter@dol.gov
mailto:young.walter@dol.gov

MSHA/MNM HAMPSHIRE 1000 Elm St. Powers, Michael _
PLAZA MANCHESTER NH In-Office Steward powers.michael@dol.gov (603) 666-7691  |MSHA
2 Computer Drive West
MSHA/MNM Suite 102 Murphy, Sean
GLEMONT ALBANY NY In-Office Steward murphy.sean@dol.gov (315) 789-0522  |MSHA/MNM
MSHA/MNM 636 West Washington St. Fortino, Anthony
BUILDING 636 GENEVA NY In-Office Steward fortino.anthony.m@dol.gov (518) 489-3661  |MSHA
N.E. District
AR THORNHILL DRIVE |178 Thornhill Road,Ste 100 Chiccarello, Brett
BUILDING WARRENDALE PA In-Office Steward Chiccarello.Brett@dol.gov (724) 772-2334  [MSHA
Shrewsberry, Blane
AR EDS PA  [In-Office Steward Shrewsherry.Blane@dol.gov (518) 3351286 |MSHA
2001 State Hill Rd.
MSHA/MNM |EXEC PARK OFF  |Suite 103 Kutsor. Gregory
BLDG WYOMISSING PA In-Office Steward kutsor.gregory@dol.gov (610) 372-2761  [MSHA
MS;:Q_/&)ZAL Ruff Creek 259 Dunn Station Road Young, Walter R. (Bud) (724) 627-5558
Kevin Doody BLDG [RR#2 PROSPERITY PA In-Office Steward young.walter@dol.gov Ext. 234 MSHA/COAL
MSHA PSHTC Pittsburgh S&H 626 Cochrans Mill Rd. Hamil_ton, Kenneth _
Tech. Center PITTSBURGH PA In-Office Steward hamilton.kenneth@dol.gov (412) 386-6945  |MSHA/COAL
MSHA PSHTC Pittsburgh S&H 626 Cochrans Mill Rd. Murphy, Robert (Brian)
Tech. Center PITTSBURGH PA In-Office Steward Murphy.Robert.B@dol.gov (412) 386-6935  |MSHA
170 S. Independence Mall
OASAM THE CURTIS West, Suite 600E Byerley, Nicole
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Servicing Steward byerley.nicole@dol.gov (215) 861-5323  |EBSA
OASAM us 2ND & Chestnut Streets
Union Office |[CUSTOMHOUSE  [PHILADELPHIA PA
OFCCP 2 Hopkins Plaza, Ste 600 Nichole Ruffin
BALTIMORE MD In-Office Steward Wilder-Fenwick.Nichole@dol.gov  [(410) 962-6487  [OFCCP
WILLIAM S. 1000 Liberty Avenue
OFCCP MOORHEAD FED. [Room 2103 Diana Nicholson
BLDG. PITTSBURGH PA In-Office Steward nicholson.diana@dol.gov (412)395-6323 OFCCP
170 S. Independence Mall
West
CRdE THE CURTIS Suite 200E Kozierachi, Sigmund
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Servicing Steward kozierachi.sigmund@dol.gov (215) 861-5336  |EBSA



mailto:powers.michael@dol.gov
mailto:murphy.sean@dol.gov
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9th & Market Streets

OFCCP ROBTNCNIXFB [Room 311 Lindsey, Sean
USPO PHILADELPHIA PA In-Office Steward lindsey.sean@dol.gov 215-446-3756 OFCCP
400 N.Eighth Street
OFCCP FEDERAL OFFICE ([Suite 466 Bayles, Carol
BUILDING RICHMOND VA In-Office Steward bayles.carol@dol.gov (804) 888-6735 |OFCCP
170 S. Independence Mall
0JC West _
THE CURTIS Suite 815E Fasulo, AnneMarie
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA In-Office Steward Fasulo.AnneMarie@dol.gov (215) 861-5217  [0JC
170 S. Independence Mall
0JC/Contract West
Office THE CURTIS Suite 775W Fasulo, AnneMarie
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Servicing Steward Fasulo.AnneMarie@dol.gov (215) 861-5217  [0JC
170 S. Independence Mall
West
OIS THE CURTIS Suite 760W Byerley, Nicole
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Servicing Steward byerley.nicole@dol.gov (215) 861-5323  |EBSA
170 S. Independence Mall
OPA West .
THE CURTIS Suite 633E Byerley, Nicole
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Servicing Steward byerley.nicole@dol.gov (215) 861-5323  |EBSA
170 S. Independence Mall
West
OSEC THE CURTIS Suite 637E
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA
919 N. Market Street
OSHA MELON BANK Suite 900 Revelle, Thomas
CENTER WILMINGTON DE In-Office Steward Revelle.Thomas@dol.gov (302) 573-6518  |OSHA
1099 Winterson Road
OSHA AIRPORT SQUARE |Suite 140 Bailey, Keith
XIX LINTHICUM MD In-Office Steward bailey.keith@dol.gov 410-591-7461 OSHA
WILLIAM S. 1000 Liberty Ave.
OSHA MOORHEAD FED. [Suite 905 Saunders, Akhira
BLDG. PITTSBURGH PA In-Office Steward Saunders.Akhira@dol.gov 412-395-4903 OSHA
1128 State Street
OSHA 1128 STATE Suite 201 Jennifer Harencame
STREET ERIE PA In-Office Steward Harencame.Jennifer@dol.gov (814) 874-5166  |OSHA



mailto:lindsey.sean@dol.gov
mailto:bayles.carol@dol.gov
mailto:byerley.nicole@dol.gov
mailto:byerley.nicole@dol.gov
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170 S. Independence Mall
West

OSHA THE CURTIS Suite 740W Revelle, Thomas
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Servicing Steward Revelle.Thomas@dol.gov (302) 573-6518  |OSHA
170 S. Independence Mall
West
O/ THE CURTIS Suite 740W Robinson, Bret Servicing
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Steward Robinson.Bret@dol.gov (215)597-5181 OSHA
OSHA us _ Robin_son, Bret _
CUSTOMHOUSE  |Wanamaker Blding PA In-Office Steward Robinson.Bret@dol.gov (215)597-5181 OSHA
3477 Corporate Pkwy.
OSHA SAUCON VALLEY |Suite 100 Stone, Den
PLAZA CENTER VALLEY PA In-Office Steward stone.dena.m@dol.gov 267-429-7549 OSHA
OSHA PROGRESS 49 N. Progress Avenue Kapitzke, Sheila
SHOPPING CTR  |HARRISBURG PA In-Office Steward Kapitzke.Sheila@dol.gov (717) 782-3902  |OSHA
7 N. Wilkes-Barre Blvd.
OSHA STEGMAIER Room 410 Beatriz (Bea) Brown (570) 826-6538
BUILDING WILKES-BARRE PA In-Office Steward Brown.Beatriz@dol.gov Ext. 25 OSHA
200 Granby Street
OSHA FEDERAL Room 614 Hubbard,Carol
BUILDING NORFOLK VA In-Office Steward hubbard.carol@dol.gov 757-441-3820 OSHA
405 Capital St.
OSHA Suite 407 Farley, Jamie
ATRIUM CHARLESTON WV In-Office Steward farley.jamie@dol.gov (304)720-7583 OSHA
31 Hopkins Plaza
OowcCP Room 410-B
GHFALLON FB BALTIMORE MD
1 Tech Park Drive
OWEEn(gB)'aCk JOHNSTOWN Suite 250 Bassett, Casey
TECH PARK JOHNSTOWN PA In-Office Steward basset.casey@dol.gov (814) 619-7774  [OWCP
100 N. Wilkes-Barre Blvd.
OweP JEWELCOR Suite 300A
BUILDING WILKES-BARRE PA
1225 S. Main St.
OowcCP WELLINGTON Suite 405 Havrilla, David
SQUARE GREENSBURG PA Servicing Steward Havrilla.David@dol.gov (412) 482-5199  |WHD



mailto:Revelle.Thomas@dol.gov
mailto:Robinson.Bret@dol.gov
mailto:Robinson.Bret@dol.gov
mailto:Kapitzke.Sheila@dol.gov
mailto:Brown.Beatriz@dol.gov
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OWCP

170 S. Independence Mall
West

THE CURTIS Suite 715E Bogdon, Daniel
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA In-Office Steward Bogdon.Daniel@dol.gov (267)687-4052 OWCP
147 Plaza Road
OowcCP WISE COUNTY 2nd Floor Palmer, Bernard
PLAZA WISE VA Servicing Steward palmer.bernard@dol.gov (757) 452-6507  |OWCP
200 Granby Street
OowcCP FEDERAL Room 212 Palmer, Bernard
BUILDING NORFOLK VA In-Office Steward palmer.bernard@dol.gov (757) 452-6507  |OWCP
OWCP 425 Juliana St.
(Blacklung) FEDERAL OFFICE [Room 3116 Delan_ey, Paula
BUILDING PARKERSBURG WV In-Office Steward delaney.paula@dol.gov (304) 420-1228  [OWCP
500 Quarrier St. Not Avaiable Currently
OowcCP CHARLESTON Suite 110 Gandee, Ashley
FEDERAL CENTER [CHARLESTON WV In-Office Steward gandee.ashley@dol.gov (304) 344-5143  |OWCP
500 Quarrier St.
OowcCP CHARLESTON Suite 110 McCallister, Jason
FEDERAL CENTER [CHARLESTON WV Acting In-Office Steward |McCallister.Jason@dol.gov (304) 344 -5136  |OWCP
170 S. Independence Mall
soL West _
THE CURTIS Suite 630E Byerley, Nicole
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Servicing Steward byerley.nicole@dol.gov (215) 861-5323  |EBSA
170 S. Independence Mall
SOL West
MSHA Project |THE CURTIS Suite 700E Byerley, Nicole
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Servicing Steward byerley.nicole@dol.gov (215) 861-5323  |EBSA
4425 N. Market Street
VETS Room 108
ANNEX BULDING |WILMINGTON DE
1100 N. Eutaw Street
VETS 1100 N. EUTAW Room 201
STREET BALTIMORE MD
Suite 100
VETS 14 N. POTOMAC |14 North Potomac Street
STREET HAGERSTOWN MD



mailto:Bogdon.Daniel@dol.gov
mailto:palmer.bernard@dol.gov
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170 S. Independence Mall
West

VETS THE CURTIS Suite 770W
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA
VETS SOMERSET 218 N. Kimberly Ave
CAREER LINK SOMERSET PA
300 Liberty Avenue
VETS STATE OFFICE Room 1307
BUILDING PITTSBURGH PA
DELAWARE 701 Crosby St.
VETS COUNTY CAREER |Suite B
LINK CHESTER PA
7th & Forster Sts.
VETS PA LABOR & Room 1106-1108
INDUSTRY BLDG. [HARRISBURG PA
PA CAREER
VETS LINK/YORK 841 Vogelsong Road
COUNTY YORK PA
703 East Main Street
VETS RICHMOND STATE |Room 118
BUILDING RICHMOND VA
112 California Ave.
VETS 112 California Room 102
Avenue CHARLESTON WV
170 S. Independence Mall
WB West
THE CURTIS Suite 631E Byerley, Nicole
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Servicing Steward byerley.nicole@dol.gov (215) 861-5323  |EBSA
919 N. Market Street
WHD MELON BANK Suite 1400 Revelle, Thomas
CENTER WILMINGTON DE Servicing Steward Revelle.Thomas@dol.gov (302) 573-6518  |OSHA
103 South Gay Street
WHD APPRAISERS Room 207 Dance, Angela Servicing
STORES BALTIMORE MD Steward dance.angela@dol.gov (410) 865-2055  |OSHA
MAUDE R 129 E. Main Street
WHD TOULSON Room 114 King, Hilda
FEDERAL BLDG  [SALISBURY MD In-Office Steward king.hilda@dol.gov (757) 452-5849  |WHD



mailto:byerley.nicole@dol.gov
mailto:Revelle.Thomas@dol.gov
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6525 Belcrest Road

WHD Suite 250 Wilder-Fenwick, Nichole
METRO Il HYATTSVILLE MD Servicing Steward wilder-fenwick.nichole@dol.gov 410-962-6487 OFCCP
WILLIAM S. 1000 Liberty Ave.
WHD MOORHEAD FED. [Room 1416 Havrilla, David Servicing
BLDG. PITTSBURGH PA Steward Havrilla.David@dol.gov (412) 482-5199  |WHD
101 Inovation Blvd.
WHD PENN STATE Suite 304 Havrilla, David Servicing
RESEARCH PARK |STATE COLLEGE PA Steward Havrilla.David@dol.gov (412) 482-5199  |WHD
1128 State Street
WHD 1128 STATE Room 201 Havrilla, David Servicing
STREET ERIE PA Steward Havrilla.David@dol.gov (412) 482-5199  |WHD
1225 South Main Street
WHD WELLINGTON Suite 404 Havrilla, David
SQUARE GREENSBURG PA In-Office Steward Havrilla.David@dol.gov (412) 482-5199  |WHD
170 S. Independence Mall
WHD West N
THE CURTIS Suite 850W Kozierachi, Sigmund
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA Servicing Steward kozierachi.sigmund@dol.gov (215) 861-5336  |EBSA
201 Penn St.
WHD THE GATEWAY Suite 203 Kozierachi, Sigmund
BLDG READING PA Servicing Steward kozierachi.sigmund@dol.gov (215) 861-5336  |EBSA
2300 Vartan Way
WHD Suite 255 Nieves, Luis A
2300 VARTAN WAY |HARRISBURG PA In-Office Steward Nieves.Luis@dol.gov (570) 830-8637  |WHD
504 W. Hamilton Street
WHD EDWARD N CAHN [Room 1518 Stone, Dena
FB-US CH ALLENTOWN PA In-Office Steward stone.dena.m@dol.gov 267-429-7549 WHD
7 N. Wilkes-Barre Blvd.
WHD STEGMAIER Room 373-M Nieves, Luis
BUILDING WILKES-BARRE PA Servicing Steward Nieves.Luis@dol.gov (570) 830-8637  |WHD
1617 John F. Kennedy
WHD 2L .
ONE PENN Suite 1780 Natalie Martinez
CENTER PHILADELPHIA PA In-Office Steward Martinez.Natalie@dol.gov (267) 514-6092  |WHD
101 Main Street
WHD WORLD TRACE Suite 705 King, Hilda
CTR EAST NORFOLK VA In-Office Steward king.hilda@dol.gov (757) 452-5849  |WHD
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WHD UNITED STATES  |1101 Court St. King, Hilda
COURTHOUSE LYNCHBURG VA Servicing Steward king.hilda@dol.gov (757) 452-5849  |WHD
11870 Merchants Walk
WHD MERCHANTS Suite 201 King, Hilda
WALK BLDG. ONE |NEWPORT NEWS VA Servicing Steward king.hilda@dol.gov (757) 452-5849  |WHD
1701 Fall Hill Ave.
WHD 1701 FALL HILL  |Suite 102 King, Hilda
AVE. FREDERICKSBURG VA Servicing Steward king.hilda@dol.gov (757) 452-5849  |WHD
310 First Street, SW
WHD BB&T BANK Suite 420 King, Hilda
BUILDING ROANOKE VA Servicing Steward king.hilda@dol.gov (757) 452-5849  |WHD
400 N. Eighth St.
WHD FEDERAL OFFICE |Suite 416 King, Hilda
BUILDING RICHMOND VA Servicing Steward king.hilda@dol.gov (757) 452-5849  |WHD
320 W. Pike St.
WHD CLARKSBURG FED|Room 140
CTR CLARKSBURG WV
500 Quarrier St.
WHD CHARLESTON FED |Suite 120
CTR CHARLESTON WV
845 Fifth Ave.
WHD SIDNEY L Room 317
CHRISTIE FB HUNTINGTON Wv
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